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CHAPTER CCIL

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF STILLWATER
'APPROVED MARCH THIRD, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED }
AND SEVENTY, RELATING TO LICENSES.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of tlzg State of Minnesota : f

SectioN 1. That the subdivision designated as first of section two

" (2) of chapter four (4) of an act of the Legislature of the state Minne-
sota, entitled an act to”reduce the law incorporating the city of Still-
water in the county of Washington and state of Minnesota, and the sev-
eral acts amendatory thereof into one act and to amend the same ¢ ap-
proved March third, eighteen hundred and seventy, be and the same is
hereby amended 20 as to read as follows:

Sec. 2. (2) First.—To license and regulate the exhibition of com-
mon showmen, or shows of any kind, or the exhibition of caravans, cir-
cuses, concerts or theatrical performances, and to license and regulate
billiard and pigeon hole' tables and bowling saloons, and to.provide. for
the abatement and removal of nuisances, under the ordinances or at com-
mon law or under this act, and to grant licenses for and to regulate °
groceries, taverns, victualing houses, and all persons vending or dealing
in spirituous, vinous, malt, fermented, mixed or intoxicating liquors;
Provided, That the license for S0 dealmgm spirituous, vinous, malt, fer-
mented, mixed or intoxicating liquors, shall be at least one hundred dollars
a year, and as much higher as the council shall direct, and that no license
shall be granted for a less tenn than one.year, except as hereinafter
provided; Provided, howeper, That the council may license, druggists
to deal in such hquors to be used: for medicinal or.communion purposes
only, and not to be drank on the premises,, at, not less than fifty dollars
a year; Provided, furtizer, That the council may at any time, upon the
request of any person, duly licensed whose license has not yet expired,
cancel said license and apply.the unearned portion of the sum paid for
said license in part payment of a license to deal in such liquors for the

. term ofone year at the said place or room mentioned and described
in the said license so cancelled.

Sec. 2. Thisact shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.. o

Approved March 1, 1876..
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